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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin , Governor
601 57" Street, S.E. Randy C. Huffman , Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Friday, October 14, 2016
WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical ; Plugging
ICG TYGART VALLEY, LLC
100 TYGART DR

GRAFTON, WV 26354

Re: Permit approval for J-1198
47-091-00488-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location
described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to
any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall
be given by the operator to the Qil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads,
locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector
24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or
emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas
Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office
within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report
within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in
addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work
is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: J-1198

Farm Name: RIDENOUR, FRANK

U.S. WELL NUMBER:47-091-00488-00-00
Vertical / Plugging

Date Issued: 10/14/2016

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/14/2016
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

10/14/2016
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WW-4B 1) Date September 8 , 2016
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. J-1198
3)API Well No. 47-# - 00488
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: O0il / Gas / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1510 watershed Sandy Creek
District Knottsville County Taylor Quadrangle hornton (638)
6) well operator |CG TygartValley, LLC 7)Designated Agent Charles E. Duckworth
Address 100 Tygart Drive address 100 Tygart Drive
Grafton, WV 26354 Grafton, WV 26354
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Kenneth Greynolds name Coastal Drilling East, LLC
Address 613 Broad Run Road Address 130 Meadows Ridge Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Mt. Morris, PA 15349
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Exhibit Nos. 1 and 2

/ =N
ICG Tygart Valley, LLC Qﬁg
Leer Mine (MSHA ID# 46-09192)
MSHA 101-C Docket No. M-2012-065-C

Approximate coal seam top ~ 5?& 59

Approximate coal seam bottom ~ S 75, ZZ

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector '%/—Q@&ﬂl Date ?" 9”—/4

10/14/2016
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EXHIBIT NO. 1

From the experience and technology developed since 1970 in plugging oil and gas wells
for mining through, ICG Tygart Valley, LLC will utilize the following method to plug all future
wells.

SOLID PLUG METHOD

a) Ifactive well: clean out to total depth and plug back according to state regulations to a
minimum of 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.

b) If abandoned well: clean out to first plug 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.

c) Circulate through tubing or drill steel an expanding cement plug from a minimum of 200
feet below minable coal seam to a point 100 feet above minable coal.

Circulate through tubing or drill steel from 100 feet above coal seam to surface.

A monument will be installed with API No. and stating “solid plug”.
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\@ EXHIBIT No. 2

.
GDAS ML Coastal Drilling East LLC e 130 Meadow Ridge Road, Mt. Morris, PA 15349

ORILLING "EAST
Phone 304-296-1120 Fax 304-413-0061

“A Shaft Drillers International Company”

05/26/2016

Mr. Chuck Duckworth

Gas Well & Property Manager

Arch Coal, Inc. — Leer Mine Complex
100 Tygart Drive

Grafton, WV 26354

Mr. Duckworth,

Below is the proposed plugging plan we discussed that can be used on wells
similar to the wells we have been plugging for the last few years.

Plugging Plan
Move to site, rig up, mix mud, drill rathole PBTD.

Attempt to clean out well to original total depth @3y

Run cement bond log on 4 '4” casing to determine top of cement

Set bottom hole cement plug as required by the WV DEP from TD to top of

cement determined by the bond log. ~ 9000’

o Tag top of bottom hole plug to insure plug is at correct depth. Re-cement if
necessary.

o Cutand pull 4 %4” casing from the free point determined by the bond log.

o Clean out wellbore to top of remaining 4 2" casing

o Run suite of logs to determine casing size, bottom of casing, depth of coal
seams, deviation of wellbore and cement bond to casing.

o Cement hole from top of bottom hole plug to a depth within 25° of the
bottom of the 8 5/8” casing. 2= 1119

o If necessary cut and pull any free casing,.

o Perforate, cut, rip or mill any remaining casing at depths deteunmed by

MSHA’s 101C Petition.

@ o o e

10/14/2016
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o Cement hole from top of intermediate plug to surface using cement required
by MSHA’s 101C Petition.
o Rig down and set monument as required by WV DEP.

S
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Iv-35 :!’} iE ‘A Date July 11, 1985
(Rev B-BI)RE©EE ® Operator's :
JuL 15138 Stute of ﬁzsi Birginin Well No. J-1198
OIL & GAS DIVISION Bepartmerd of Sines  F2__Ridenqur

DEPT (o] 4 M‘NES. @il o> Gas ?b}bim‘ API No. 47 - 091 - 0488

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil__ / Gas_x/ Liquid Injection__/ Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production x / Underground Storage / Deep >___/ Shallow 4 /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 1510  Watershed Sandy Creek
District:__ kpottsvilie COMLY cqayior . Quadrangle Thoxnton

COMPANY J&J Enterprises. Inc

ADDRESS P.O. Box 48, Buckhannon, WV 26201 Caging Used in | left %f]“lansp
DESIGNATED AGENT Richard Reddecliff Tubing |Drilling{in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 48, Buckhannon, WV 26201 Size

URFACE - i 20-16

S CWNER _Franklin M. Ridenour - cond.

RESS Rt. . (Grafton, WV 2

ADD! Rt. # 1, Box 397, Grafton 6354 '13_10,, 30 o 0 sks.
MINERAL RIGHTS OMNER ___ Same as surface 9 5/8

ADDRESS, g 5/8 | 1093.85 | 1093.85] 270 sks.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Donald

2604 Crab Apple Lane 7

_ _ Ellis  PDDRESS pairmont, Wy 26854 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED ___4/2%/85

1/2 5888.30] 5888.30 ) 460 sks.
DRILLING COMMENCED 5/20/85 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 5/29/85 2
IF APPLICABRIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSICN OBTAINED used
N .
-
GBOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Haverty Depth_5gs0-90 feet _)2
Depth of campleted well 5911 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Frest50,560, O%Peet; salt o feet o
Coal seam depths:20-92,440-43 Is coal being mined in the area? No 'S
OPEN FLOW DATA g
Producing formation Haverty Pay zone depth_5793-97 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/@ 0il: Initial open flow Bhl/d
Combined Final open flow 1,008 McE/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours
Static rock pressure jas,  psig(surface measurement) after o5 hours shut in

(If applicable due to miltiple completion--) 233;'32 4154-36
Second producing formation el ,Benson & "pay zone depthsi13-17 feet
Gas: Initial open flow McE/d  0il: TInitial cpen flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)] 0/14/2016



+FORM TV~35

i | A oass P

DETATLS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Ha,ge_r;_'ty: Perforations: 5793~97 (16 holes) FOAM FRAC
3xd Elk: Perforations: 5113-17 (16 holes)

Fracturing:450 sks.720/40 sand:500 gal. acid:674 Bbls. fluid. -
Benson: Perforatians: 4493-96(12 holes)

Fractuirng: 415 sks. 20/40 sand: 500 gal. acid: 552 Bbls. fluid.
Riley: Perforations: 4257-59 (7 holes)_4154-56 (6 holes)- -'~ -

Fracturing: 500 gal. acid: 612 Bbls. fluid.

BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE Pf=pPwe XGLS

1
t=6~ + (0.0075 x 5888) + 459.7 = 584 X=53.25

(0-619) (4976) (0.9)_ . o0 ., ,0.09 _ 1350 % 1.09

1
x 564 =30082 =0.000033 Pf=1350 x 2,72(0-00

Pf= 1472 psi WELL IOG
e £ all fre
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT FEET | BOTTOM FEET} Including indication o
ToP and salt water, coal, oil ard g
KB - Ground Level 0 10 1" stream @ 50°
Soil & Clay 10 40
Sand & shale 40 ‘90 4" stream @ 560° N
Coal 20 92
Sand & shale 92 200 L" stream @ 1020
Black shale 200 220 -
Sand & shale 220 300 Gas ck @ 1609 No show
White sand 300 330 -
Sand & shale 330 440 Gas ck @ 2272 No show
Coal 440 443
Sand & shale 443 565 Gas ck @ 2621 No show
Sand & shale 565 818
Sand & shale g8ls 970 Gas ck @ 2873 No show
Sand, shale & red rock 970 1135
Sand & shale 1135 - 1330 Gas ck @ 3159 No show
Little Lime 1330 1350
Sand, shale & red rock 1350 1400 Gas ck @ 3350 No show
Big Lime 1400 1495 .
Injun’ 1495 1580 Gas ck @ 4139 10/10-1" w/water
Sand & shale 1580 1835 23,814 cu.ft.
Sand & -shale - = - 1835 2830
Sand & shale 2830 4154 Gas ck @ 4295 4/10-1" w/water
Riley . 4154 4259 15,041 cu.ft.
Sand & shale 4259 " 4493
Benson 4493 4496~ Gas ck @ 4453 4/10-1" w/water
Sand & shale 4496 5113 15,041 cu.ft.
.3 zd Elx 5113 5117
Sand & Shale 5117 5793
- Haverty 5793 5797
Sand & shale : 5797
T.D.
Bralliar®
ny>N

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows: e SO L o ’
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean q systzmatz’; Peerslic s S Ll lion
detailed geological record of all formations, including ‘
wal, encountered in the drilling of a well. 10/14/2016




A (00A% P

WW-4A 1) Date: September 8, 2016
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
J-1198
3) API Well No.: 47 - 91 - 00488
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name Linda O'Connor (1/2) / Name CoalQuest Development, LLC Wedsed
Address 2324 Flag Run Road Address 100 Tygart Drive

Grafton, West Virginia 26354 Grafton, West Virginia 26354
(b) Name John E. Il & Layne Lee (1/2) (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 2410 Avenel Avenue Name

Roanoke, Virginia 24015 Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address

6) Inspector Kenneth Greynolds (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 613 Broad Run Road Name
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Address

Telephone (304) 206-6613

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator ICG Tygart Valley, LLC Pk ( )\
A\

By: Charles E. Duckworth / }ﬂﬂ Q Y \

Its: Designated Agent f M : W\ \ d j )

Address 100 Tygart Drive . \ s

Grafton, West Virginia 26354
Telephone (304) 265-9704
Official Seal
Subscribed ang} sworn g\me this e day of September, 2016 ¢ /<~ Notary Public
w4 N [ 1 ) NGy Aublic_ Ssool vestvigia
My Commission Expires December 22} 2019 | ) \ _., 7)) Thomas Gregory Nair
. \ < Nz A | \ay Gommission Expires Decermber 22, 2019

0il and Gas Privacy Notice [ Y

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone lﬁl‘)}ibe;’, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

10/14/2016
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ICG TYGART VALLEY, LILC

100 Tygart Drive, Grafton, West Virginia 26334

September 8, 2016

John E. I11 & Layne Lee

2410 Avencl Avenue

Roanoke, Virginia 24015

Re: Plugging Permit — APT# 47-91-00488 — J-1198

Dear Mr. & Mus. Lee:

Q| oodgst

A Subsidiary of

ArchCoal

As required by the permit process of the WV Department of Environmental Protection — Office
of Oil and Gas enclosed please find a copy of the plugging permit application for the above
referenced well that ICG Tygart Valley, LLC plans to submit to the WV Departiment of

Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas.

If you have no objection to the plugging permit application, please sign the page titled Surface
Owner Waiver and return in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

It you should have any questions concerning this application please feel fiee to contact Charles
Duckworth at (304) 265-9704 or me at (304) 265-9778 or via email at gnair{@archcoal.com,

Sincerely,

/
/

Greg Nair
Manager Surface Mine Planning

Enclosurcs

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 70153010 0001 7053 2010
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 29 2016

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/14/2016
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WW-4B API No. 47-91-00488

Farm Name Ridenour
Well No. J-1198

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator X/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: q , & /u, CoalQuest Development, LLC A
By: Greg Nair CAM:‘J/ \ =
Its Power of Attorney \

10/14/2016
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e Page of
Bew 3/08 API Number 47 - 91 00488
Operator's Well No. J-1198

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name |CG Tygart Valley, LLC OP Code

Watershed Sandy Creek Quadrangle 1hornton (638)

Elevation 1910 County 1aYlor District Knottsville |
Description of anticipated Pit Waste: N/A nNO P s B

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? NA

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: =L ' riolection
Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
X Other (Explain Tanks - See attached letter

r

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
Drilling Swabbing
Workover X Plugging
Other (Explain

[ certify that [ understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Qil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally €

apined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
y—inquityofthese_individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 beg am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false j

Company Official Signature

\_/\_/\_/
Company Official (Typed Name) Charles E. Duckworth

Designated Agent

Company Official Title

Septemb
Subscribed and sworn before me this 8 day of SRR , 20 16

o A, _

December 22, 2019

My commission expires

10/14/2016
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Form WW-9
. J-1198
Operator's Well No.
LEGEND
Praperty Boundary ‘TA-—V—‘— Oiversion ccccs sz o 1 2 £ 240 4 2 0 8 2 2 ¢ 22 ) L4211
Road = = == = = = = = == sprng  (O—>
Existing Fence — W — X — W — Wet Spot &
Planned Fence . / / 7/ Drain Pipe with size in inch >
Stream /".__. > /ﬂ..” "/-\...“”/—\_.‘ '.‘_,' Waterway é'_.’ e’ é’ é' é
Open Ditch e P —r s D —— > Cross Drain 77 7 7 17T 7 7 1T 7 7 7 7T 7T 77
Rock ‘és Artificial Filter Strip X X XXX X X XX XXX XXXXXXX
0009

North N Pit: cut walls ®
Buildings ] Pit: compacted £ill walls m

Water wells Arxeca for Land Application of Pit Wagig

Drill site @' - -

1.50/2.0

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 1bs minimum)

Mulch Hay Bales Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Areal Areall

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12
Landino Clover 3 Landino Clover 3
Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.
See attached

Plan Approved by: ,MW ‘ 5\.&“’l - Vi1

Comments: /("C'(é//}z, L858  IpD ﬂ/ﬂlf// x5 i and Gas
SEP 147016

‘l"‘“ : I

Title:_ YL D SIS AT Date: 2 U

illl\:liscd f'lUIL hon

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( e ) No

10/14/2016
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A Subsidiary o,
‘

ICG TYGART VALLEY, LLC ArchCoal

100 Tygart Drive, Grafton, West Virginia 26354

September 8, 2016

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 — 57" Street, S.E.

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

To Whom It May Concern:

As per the WV Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request, ICG Tygart
Valley, LLC, submits the following procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without a general permit for Oil and Gas Pit Waste Discharge
Application), ICG Tygart Valley, LLC, will construct no pits, but instead will use mud tanks to contain all
drilling muds.

Once the well is completed, that material (minus the cave material) will be trucked to the next well to be
plugged or to DEP impoundment facilities O-2017-06 or to an approved facility that can handle the
material.

Sinm

Charles E. Duckworth
Designated Agent

0 S

'10/14/2016



i |

.y
LAt E

ﬁ s A
-~

ICG TYGART VALLEY, LLC Diversion Ditch (as Needed)
Typieal Drawing e — —_—— = =
Of Well Plugging She ~ — : ~ £
Plan eur ) ~
~ Cut Mulched i Slope’ -3,
7 ~ Less than 1 o0 1 N
////////f/x/-//////////f///5\
V4 / . A\
) / | Daghausa l / . ) \\
Tub ' %L * Rig : A
l\\f{ Tub : . \ _
Sediment | | ’ .
Catch Basin . | \*
. B ) ' . Sediment \—/
[ 1 Catch Basin

. Mud T_ank‘s.

. ,(_'/)_, SIS \
Hay Bal_\es;‘.‘;/

: or R

q S‘Eglimqnt;&Fence

S

1010y 4,:..:_

0
e

»




[e0DY21Y

r9SZ-S9T-YOE XP4 OULE-S9T-+OE ‘ouoyd
PGEIZ AM GBI ‘SALG 1IERAL Q0T
suoneladQ uiaises

FAE OFHVadHd

$GEGZ AW UOYPID 0AUQ HEBAL 001
qHOMYONG '3 SeHEND

$$34aay #GE9Z AM uoyeIg ong pebAl por SS3YAQY
LNIDY Q3 LVYNDISIQ 071 AeieA ebAl 901 40LvH3d0 T13mM

0065 H1d3d 31VIWILS3 ApereH _ NOILYWHOL 1394VL

£PTS ONILLOT YRG0 oNINYE

POROGALTL

QU A SAVW LVETS S¥YD § TO M
Q31¥NIDIO 3Lva A#F QL8 SHT  AH0103HI0

9N1d3" ANY LNO NY3AT1D™ x  NOONVEY ONY 9N1d

(AJ193dS) T13M NI IONVHD TYOISAHd ¥3HLO NOILYWHOL
MIN 3LvdOJd3d NOILYWHO4 70 440 9N1d — X JLYINWILS

T | iAG Nnvaa

OOFE =4 TS

HO IHN1OvHd 118a3y 434330 1iyd “LYIANQD X T1IMA “MH¥OM 0ISOdOoud
Z#6err_ ON 3SV31
cgs__ 3DVIHOV 35V J8UUCD,0 epur] H3INMO ALTVAQY SYO 2 110
566 3OV3HOV JeULOZ,0 CPUTT HINMO 30V4HNS
etz uorwoul — J1ONYHAYND
0L ALNNOD GIASIOUY 10141510
woeig Aputs — A3IHSHILYA —orsi NOILLYAI TS _Jo_hquo
X _MOTIVHS 4330 JOVHOLS ~X  NOILLINGOYd (.SVO. dI

077 AFTIVA LHVOAL O3

86LLT
88¥00-L60-L¥ "ON T7dM IdV a1

A8 03SIA3Y

IWSOdSIA ILSYM ™ NOILD3rNI AINDIT™ x  SVO 10 “3dAL T1ZM
Liny3ad ALNNOD 3LVLS
88100 = 60 = ¥

86LLT "ON 113M IdY
‘ON T73M SHO1vH3do

T opaspouy  NMOL 1SIYVAN

¥a1p Apues :3SHYNOOHEILYM 1S3 LEVIN
L1 .65 <62 -3aNLIONOT
3ANLILYT

wbb L) oBE




q1 vo4%3 P

WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
P1:47'091' 00488 WELL NO.:> %%
FARM NAME: Ridenour

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NaME: | O Tygart Valley, LLC

cotnTy: vaylor pisTRICT: Knottsville
QUADRANGLE: | hornton
Linda O'Connor (1/2); John E. Il & Layne Lee (1/2)
SURFACE OWNER:
i Linda O'Connor (1/2); John E. lll & Layne Lee (1/2)
ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: +549984.158

UTM GPS EASTING: SBTA1L810 GPS ELEVATION:%

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2 Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential %

Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by j\Ofﬁce of Oil and Gas.

Power of Attorney September 8, 2016

Slgna’rure Title Date

10/14/2016





